
 
CITY OF TAMPA PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PUBLIC MEETINGS 

 
 

 
BID/RFP 
NUMBER 

BUYER BID/RFP TITLE MEETING 
TYPE 

DATE TIME 
(EDT) 

MEETING ACCESS INFORMATION 

 
25-P-00018 INGER WELCH TECH-STAR INITIATIVE FOR 

THE COT HANNA CENTER 
LOCATION 
 

BID OPENING 2/17/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00003 MICHELLE 
ESTEVEZ 

RFP CITYWIDE SIGN 
LANGUAGE AND ORAL 
INTERPRETATION SERVICES 
 
 

PRE-BID MEETING 2/18/25 11:00 AM IN PERSON 
306 E. JACKSON ST 
4N CONFERENCE ROOM 

25-P-00011 MICHELLE 
ESTEVEZ 
 

SIGNAL HEADS AND 
ATTACHEMENTS (RE-BID) 

BID OPENING 2/18/25 2:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00047 INGER WELCH PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 
SCHEDULED AND 
UNSCHEDULED 
MAINTENANCE, WARRANTY 
AND NON-WARRANTY 
REPAIRS FOR CITY OF 
TAMPA FORD VEHICLES 

PRE-BID MEETING 2/19/25 9:00 AM IN PERSON 
2555 E HANNA AVE 
LARGE TRAINING ROOM AT FLEET 
 
AND 
 
ONLINE VIA MICROSOFT TEAMS (SEE 
OPENGOV BID FOR DETAILS – SECTION 1.2 
PRE-BID MEETING) 

25-P-00115 KRISTIE 
MACIEJEWSKI 

MISCELLANEOUS 
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES (SHETLERED 
MARKET SOLICITATION) RE-
BID 
 

PRE-BID MEETING 2/20/25 9:30 AM IN PERSON 
2700 MARITIME BLVD.  
TAMPA, FL 33605 
CRANE BAY CONFERENCE ROOM 
 

25-P-00007 ERYN BERG VISION ZERO RAPID 
RESPONSE - PAVING SIGNS 
AND MARKINGS 
 

PRE-BID MEETING 2/21/25 10:00 AM IN PERSON 
MCDUGALD PARK 
1211 E SLIGH AVE 
TAMPA, FL 33604 
 



 
CITY OF TAMPA PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PUBLIC MEETINGS 

 
 

 
BID/RFP 
NUMBER 

BUYER BID/RFP TITLE MEETING 
TYPE 

DATE TIME 
(EDT) 

MEETING ACCESS INFORMATION 

 
25-P-00070 MICHELLE 

ESTEVEZ 
WEST PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS, 
AND OTHER CITY OWNED 
PROPERTIES GROUNDS 
MAINTENANCE 
 

PRE-BID MEETING 2/21/25 11:00 AM IN PERSON 
PARKS AND RECREATION 
3402 W. COLUMBUS DR 
DOWNSTAIRS CONFERENCE ROOM 

25-P-00108 ERIN ELLIS ELECTRICAL TESTING AND 
MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
WTE FACILITY (RE-BID) 
 

BID OPENING 2/21/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00097 CELESTE 
GIBBONS-
PEOPLES 

RFP GUNFIRE DETECTION 
SYSTEMS 
 

PRE-BID MEETING 2/25/25 1:00 PM IN PERSON 
2555 E HANNA AVE 
2ND FLOOR PURCHASING CONFERENCE RM 
 

25-P-00111 ERIN ELLIS WASTE TO ENERGY (WTE) 
FACILITY ICE FOR EXPELLER 
CLEANING 
 

BID OPENING 2/25/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00115 KRISTIE 
MACIEJEWSKI 

MISCELLANEOUS 
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES (SHELTERED 
MARKET SOLICITATION) RE-
BID 
 

BID OPENING 2/28/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00033 CHELSEA 
MULLIGAN 

ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT 
SOLUTIONS AND IV SETS (RE-
BID) 
 

BID OPENING 2/28/25 5:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00092 LEWINA 
WOODARD 

RFP CITYWIDE CABLING 
SERVICES 
 

PRE-BID MEETING 3/4/25 9:00 AM IN PERSON  
2555 E HANNA AVE 
2ND FLOOR PURCHASING CONFERENCE RM 
 



 
CITY OF TAMPA PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PUBLIC MEETINGS 

 
 

 
BID/RFP 
NUMBER 

BUYER BID/RFP TITLE MEETING 
TYPE 

DATE TIME 
(EDT) 

MEETING ACCESS INFORMATION 

 
25-P-00003 MICHELLE 

ESTEVEZ 
RFP CITYWIDE SIGN 
LANGUAGE AND ORAL 
INTERPRETATION SERVICES 

 

BID OPENING 3/4/25 2:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00080 ERYN BERG SODIUM CHLORIDE (SOLID) BID OPENING 3/4/25 2:30 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00103 ARIAN CORA CAB & CHASSIS DIESEL 
POWERED WITH DRY VAN 
BODY  
MOBILE COMMAND 
CENTER VEHICLE FOR 
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY  
AVIATION AUTHORITY 
 

BID OPENING 3/4/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00087 ERYN BERG SULFURIC ACID 66 BAUME 
 
 

BID OPENING 3/4/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00083 ERYN BERG LIQUID FERRIC SULFATE BID OPENING 3/4/25 4:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00035 INGER WELCH DIESEL ENGINE REPAIRS 
 

BID OPENING 3/7/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 

25-P-00031 ERIN ELLIS CURB AND SIDEWALK 
MAINTENANCE  
AND RESTORATION SERVICES  
(SHELTERED MARKET 
SOLICITATION) (RE-BID) 
 

BID OPENING 3/7/25 2:30 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00032 ERIN ELLIS CURB AND SIDEWALK 
MAINTENANCE  
AND RESTORATION SERVICES  
(RE-BID) 
 

BID OPENING 3/7/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 



 
CITY OF TAMPA PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PUBLIC MEETINGS 

 
 

 
BID/RFP 
NUMBER 

BUYER BID/RFP TITLE MEETING 
TYPE 

DATE TIME 
(EDT) 

MEETING ACCESS INFORMATION 

 
25-P-00077 CHELSEA 

MULLIGAN 
IMPRINTED WORK APPAREL 
(BID DISCOUNT) 
 
 

BID OPENING 3/7/25 5:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00070 MICHELLE 
ESTEVEZ 

WEST PARKS, 
PLAYGROUNDS, AND OTHER 
CITY OWNED PROPERTIES 
GROUND MAINTENANC 
 

BID OPENING 3/10/25 2:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00047 INGER WELCH PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 
SCHEDULED AND 
UNSCHEDULED 
MAINTENANCE, WARRANTY 
AND NON-WARRANTY 
REPAIRS FOR CITY OF 
TAMPA FORD VEHICLES 
 
 

BID OPENING 3/11/25 3:00 PM ONLINE – OPENGOV 

25-P-00007 ERYN BERG VISION ZERO RAPID 
RESPONSE - PAVING SIGNS 
AND MARKINGS 
 

BID OPENING 3/11/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00097 CELESTE 
GIBBONS-
PEOPLES 
 

RFP GUNFIRE DETECTION 
SYSTEMS 
 

BID OPENING 3/13/25 3:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00104 LEWINA 
WOODARD 

RFP PORTION OF CITY 
OWNED PROPERTY IN TRACT 
7 IN ENCORE FOR USE AS A 
DAY CARE PLAYGROUND 
 

BID OPENING 3/19/25 1:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 

25-P-00092 LEWINA 
WOODARD 

RFP CITYWIDE CABLING 
SERVICES 

BID OPENING 3/31/25 1:00 PM ONLINE - OPENGOV 
 



 
CITY OF TAMPA PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PUBLIC MEETINGS 

 
 

 
BID/RFP 
NUMBER 

BUYER BID/RFP TITLE MEETING 
TYPE 

DATE TIME 
(EDT) 

MEETING ACCESS INFORMATION 

 

 
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Accessibility 
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities 
needing reasonable accommodation to participate in this public hearing or meeting should contact the City of Tampa's ADA 
Coordinator at least 48 hours prior to the proceeding.  The ADA Coordinator may be contacted by phone at 813-274-3964, email 
at TampaADA@tampagov.net, or by submitting an ADA - Accommodations Request online form available 
at tampagov.net/ADARequest.  Please note that the City of Tampa may not be able to accommodate any request received less 
than 48 hours before the scheduled public meeting. 

 

mailto:TampaADA@tampagov.net
https://www.tampagov.net/ADARequest

